V2307.01
ES18-40WA
1800kg
Electric Straddle
Stacker
Straddle design offering wide applicability across various pallets
Great maneuverability in narrow spaces thanks to turtle speed
Standard proportional lifting system ensuring precise lifting
Powerful AC vertical traction motor
LI-ion battery option for flexibility and convenience
EPManufacturer
Model designation
Drive
Load capacity
Load center distance
Service weight
Lift height
Height, mast extended
Length to face of forks
Overall width
Fork dimensions
Turning radius
Max. gradeability, laden/unladen
Travel speed, laden/unladen
Lifting speed, laden/unladen
Lowering speed, laden/unladen
Battery voltage/nominal capacity
ES18-40WA
Electric
1800
600
1520
3135
4115
1022
1270/1370/1470
45/100/1070
1645
6/10
4.5/5.0
0.127/0.23
0.26/0.20
24/280
Q
c
h3
h4
l2
b1/b2
s/e/l
Wa
kg
mm
kg
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
%
km/h
m/s
m/s
V/Ah
EP EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES18-40WA
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 1800
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 610
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1455
2.1 Service weight kg 1520
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 945/2375
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 925/595
3.1 Tyre type Polyurethane
3.2.1 Tyre size, front mm Φ230x75
3.3.1 Tyre size, rear mm Φ102x73
3.4 Additional wheels (castor wheels) mm Φ102x63.5
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 1x+2/4
3.6.1 Tread width, front b10 mm 580
3.7.1 Tread width, rear b11 mm 1170/1270/1370
4.0 Max. Lift Height H mm 3200
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 mm 2118
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 150
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3135
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4115
4.6 Initial lift h5 mm ——
4.9 Height of tiller handle in drive position min./max. h14 mm 990/1500
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 mm 100
4.15 Lowered height h13 mm 65
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 2092
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 1022
4.21 Overall width
Di
st